
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:534
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2009
SEXUAL HARASSMENT IN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
Patil Smt. Rupatai Diliprao Nilangekar;Shukla Smt. Karuna

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether cases of sexual harassment in educational institutions in the country are on the rise; and

(b) if so, the details of such complaints received by the Government so far along with the action taken thereon in the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No Sir, the Central Government are not aware of any such trend.

(b): Does not arise.
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